


List of Institute AISHE Code approved but username and password not created 
and DCF III form Not uploaded 

SATAO NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, WARDHA (Id: S-17939) 

New Maharashta Institute of Nursing (Id: S-18123) 

JANATA NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17837) 

BAHUJAN SAMAJ PRABODHAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHA SCHOOL OF NURSING,KOTUL,TAL AKOLE, DIST. 
AHMEDNAGAR (Id: S-18103) 

Diamond Nursing Institute (Id: S-18122) 

Chetna Nursing Institute (Id: S-17895) 

F.J.F.M Hospital and Community Health Unit, Newasa (Id: S-18085) 

Bhartiya Mahila Vikass Nursing School, Wardha (Id: S-18121) 

Dhanvantari School Of Nursing Malewadi, Akluj (Id: S-17974) 

JIJAMATA NURSING SCHOOL,Bhenda tq,shevgaon,Ahmednagar (Id: S-15888) 

SHIVRASHTRA COLLEGE OF NURSING (Id: S-17858) 

Kopargaon Nursing School (Id: S-18104) 

Laxmi Prabha Nursing College (Id: S-15483) 

Hon .R .R Patil institute of nursing education ,sangli (Id: S-18054) 

DHANWANTARI INSTITUTE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES, KOKRUD (Id: S-18120) 

SHRI RISHIKESH SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDALS SHRI D D VISPUTE COLLEGE OF NURSING  NEW PANVEL 
(Id: S-17828) 

NITYASEVA NURSING SCHOOL ALKUTI TAL PARNER DIST AHMEDNAGAR (Id: S-17986) 

Prabhakar Patil institute of Nursing Education, Pen (Id: S-17936) 

Chetan Dattaji Gaikwad Nursing School (Id: S-17826) 

Swami Vivekaanand Sikshan Sanstha,Sakshi Nursing School (Id: S-18019) 

RADHAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCHOOL, GANGAKHED, PARBHANI (Id: S-17927) 

Rajlaxmi Nursing School, Madadgaon (Id: S-18018) 

MAULI INSTITUTE OF NURSING (ANM) (Id: S-17961) 

Late Tulsabai Sopanrao Patil Institute of Nursing (Id: S-17933) 

K T PATIL SCHOOL OF NURSING, OSMANABAD (Id: S-17049) 

Vishwasattya  School of Nursing Tambat Lane ozar (Id: S-17841) 

MANMAD NURSING SCHOOL, MANMAD, NASHIK (Id: S-18063) 

KALWAN NURSING SCHOOL, KALWAN, NASHIK (Id: S-18062) 

Shree Gurugovind Singh Memorial School of Nursing (Id: S-17763) 

Shrirampur Nursing School (Id: S-18105) 

SHARADRAO NURSING COLLEGE, NAIGAON (KH),DIST-NANDED (Id: S-18055) 

Lotus Nursing Institute (Id: S-17762) 

Suvarna School of Nursing, Saoner (Id: S-18116) 

SMT HANSABEN NURSING SCHOOL, NAGPUR (Id: S-17928) 

SAIRAM SCHOOL OF NURSING (Id: S-18058) 

Asharam School of Nursing Kamptee (Id: S-17255) 

School Of Nursing M.G.M Hospital Parel 12 (Id: S-18068) 

SAVITHRIBAI PULE NURSING SCHOOL, JALKOT TQ JALKOT (Id: S-18070) 

ANGEL OF MERCY INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES, AKOLA (Id: S-17931) 

RASTRAMATA JIJAU NURSING SCHOOL, NILANGA (Id: S-18023) 

Navjeevan School Of Nursing Ahmedpur Dist. Latur (Id: S-18113) 



Navjeevan Institute Of Nursing Sciences Ahmedpur Dist. Latur (Id: S-18112) 

WESTERN MAHARASHTRA NURSING SCHOOL, TILWANI (Id: S-17765) 

Siddhagiri Nursing Institute, Kaneri (Id: S-18111) 

Savitribai Phule College of Nursing (Id: S-17970) 

JAI HIND NURSING SCHOOL , HINGOLI (Id: S-17790) 

INDIRA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, BASMAT TQ.BASMAT DIST. HINGOLI (Id: S-18108) 

SMT.LAXMIBAI CHANDEKAR NURSING SCHOOL, GOREGAON (Id: S-17957) 

SAVITRIBAI PHULE SCHOOL OF NURSING AKOLA (Id: S-17801) 

SMT. GUNMALA JAIN CHARITABLE TRUST INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION (Id: S-18061) 

RADHABAI BAHEKAR NURSING SCHOOL,GONDIA (Id: S-18060) 

MOTHER TERESA MEMORIAL NURSING ACADEMY BALLARPUR (Id: S-17956) 

Vithai Hospital and Research Centre (Id: S-17998) 

VAIDYANATH INSTITUTE OF NURSING RGNM (Id: S-17994) 

Shree Venkatesha Nursing School RANM (Id: S-17917) 

Samarth Nursing School, Wadwani (Id: S-17864) 

RENUKA NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17982) 

KAMAL NURSING INSTITUTE, KAIJ (Id: S-17953) 

GANGA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (Id: S-17787) 

DIPTI AAHER  NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17788) 

Shiva Trust, Aurangabad Training School of Nursing (Id: S-18066) 

SARDAR NURSING INSTITUTE, AMRAVATI (Id: S-17898) 

Shiva Trust, Aurangabad Nursing School, Bhalgaon, Aurangabad (Id: S-18069) 

RAMKRISHNA NURSING SCHOOL SILLOD DIST AURANGABAD (Id: S-18057) 

PAITHAN NURSING SCHOOL, (R.A.N.M.) (Id: S-17918) 

MONICA NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17951) 

DR.Dahiphale Medical Foundation Trust, School of Nursing, Aurangabad (Id: S-17983) 

 

List of Institute who have created AISHE user name and password but not 

uploaded DCF III form information. 

VARSHARAJ NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17969) 

TRAINING SCHOOL OF NURSING (A.N.M.) GENERAL HOSPITAL YAVATMAL (Id: S-15556) 

Swa. Rupeshkumar ingole school of nursing yavatmal (Id: S-17889) 

BAHUJAN SAMAJ PRABODHAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHA SCHOOL OF NURSING,KOTUL,TAL AKOLE, DIST. 
AHMEDNAGAR (Id: S-18103) 

SMT SUMITRABAI THAKARE TRAINING SCHOOL OF NURSING YAVATMAL (Id: S-4823) 

Sanjeevan Nursing School, Yavatmal (Id: S-17901) 

F.J.F.M Hospital and Community Health Unit, Newasa (Id: S-18085) 

SAKSHI DESHMUKH INSTITUTE OF NURSING,YAVATMAL (Id: S-18124) 

Indira Gandhi Nursing School Parner (Id: S-17030) 

PRUTHVIRAJ DESHMUKH INSTITUTE OF NURSING YAVATMAL (Id: S-4793) 

Padole Nursing School Yavatmal (Id: S-17968) 

Kopargaon Nursing School (Id: S-18104) 

MAHAJAN NURSING SCHOOL, YAVATMAL (Id: S-17866) 



LATE SAU. INDIRABAI BHOYAR SCHOOL OF NURSING (Id: S-17882) 

HELEN ROSE SCHOOL OF NURSING YAVATMAL (Id: S-4763) 

DR.ARCHANATAI GADE PATIL SCHOOL OF NURSING YAVATMAL (Id: S-17966) 

NITYASEVA NURSING SCHOOL ALKUTI TAL PARNER DIST AHMEDNAGAR (Id: S-17986) 

Devyani School of Nursing (Id: S-17944) 

Savitribai Phule GNM Nursing College, Washim (Id: S-16490) 

MOTHER TERESA COLLEGE OF NURSING WASHIM (Id: S-17132) 

MANASI COLLEGE OF NURSING WASHIM (Id: S-17140) 

Rajlaxmi Nursing School, Madadgaon (Id: S-18018) 

school of nursing, zashi rani chouk, General Hospital Wardha (Id: S-15558) 

SATAO NURSING TRAINING SCHOOL, WARDHA (Id: S-17939) 

Sarvodaya Bhumiputra Bahu uddeshiya Vikas Mandal, Kasabai School of Nursing, Sewagram (Id: S-18017) 

New Maharashta Institute of Nursing (Id: S-18123) 

Kasturba Nursing School, Mandgaon (Id: S-17937) 

JANATA NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17837) 

Diamond Nursing Institute (Id: S-18122) 

Shrirampur Nursing School (Id: S-18105) 

Chetna Nursing Institute (Id: S-17895) 

Bhartiya Mahila Vikass Nursing School, Wardha (Id: S-18121) 

SHRUTI NURSING SCHOOL,WADALA MAHADEV,SHRIRAMPUR (Id: S-17923) 

ROSALIND S TETON SCHOOL OF NURSING PUNE (Id: S-4795) 

SAHARA INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION SOLAPUR (Id: S-4798) 

The Principal , School of Nursing , F.J.F.M. Hospital and Community Health Unit, (Id: S-17071) 

Dhanvantari School Of Nursing Malewadi, Akluj (Id: S-17974) 

DHANRAJGIRIJI HOSPITAL TRUST SOLAPUR (Id: S-4745) 

ANGEL OF MERCY INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCES, AKOLA (Id: S-17931) 

Bhakti Institute of Nursing, Pandharpur (Id: S-17949) 

DR. VANADANATAI DHONE NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17848) 

Training School of Nursing General Hospital Sindhudurg (Id: S-16350) 

MANAV SADHAN VIKAS SANSTHAs SCHOOL OF NURSING, SINDHUDURG (Id: S-12823) 

Ideal Nursing School , Kankavli (Id: S-18059) 

MAHATMA FULE NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17833) 

NATIONAL SCHOOL OF NURSING, AKOLA (Id: S-18106) 

RADHIKA NURSING SCHOOL, AKOLA (Id: S-17906) 

REYNOLDS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AKOLA (Id: S-4794) 

SAVITRIBAI PHULE SCHOOL OF NURSING AKOLA (Id: S-17801) 

TRAINING SCHOOL OF NURSING AKOLA (Id: S-4831) 

SHIVRASHTRA COLLEGE OF NURSING (Id: S-17858) 

BHAKTI VEDANT SCHOOL OF NURSING (Id: S-17860) 

EKVIRA SCHOOL OF NURSING, DARYAPUR (Id: S-17943) 

FLORENCE NIGHTINGALE NURSING SCHOOL AMRAVATI (Id: S-17799) 

GURUMAULI INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCIENCE, AMRAVATI (Id: S-17899) 

MAA GAYATRI SCHOOL OF NURSING AMRAVATI (Id: S-4778) 

MELGHAT NURSING SCHOOL,PARATWADA (Id: S-17078) 



M. J. Pawade Nursing School, Amravati (Id: S-17859) 

Raje Sambhaji Maharaj Shikshan Sansthas, M. J. Pawade Nursing School, Morshi (Id: S-17924) 

SCHOOL OF NURSING SATARA (Id: S-4816) 

GENERAL HOSPITAL SATARA (Id: S-4756) 

SARDAR NURSING INSTITUTE, AMRAVATI (Id: S-17898) 

SATYAM SHIVAM SUNDARAM SHIKSHAN SANSTHAS UTTAMRAO UMAK MEMO. NURSING TRAINING 
SCHOOL KAPUSTALNI (Id: S-17061) 

SCHOOL OF NURSING DISTRICT HOSPITAL FOR WOMEN S AMRAVATI (Id: S-16073) 

SHIVRANI BANE NURSING SCHOOL, WATEGAON (Id: S-12826) 

SCHOOL OF NURSING SANGLI (Id: S-4815) 

Vidarbha school of nursing camp amravati (Id: S-17160) 

MARY BHORE SCHOOL OF NURSING SANGLI (Id: S-4783) 

Kedarnath Nursing School, Islampur (Id: S-18119) 

DR.Dahiphale Medical Foundation Trust, School of Nursing, Aurangabad (Id: S-17983) 

KAMAL INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION JATH, SANGLI (Id: S-12822) 

Hon .R .R Patil institute of nursing education ,sangli (Id: S-18054) 

MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION'S MEDICAL COLLEGE AURANGABAD (Id: S-4782) 

DHANWANTARI INSTITUTE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES, KOKRUD (Id: S-18120) 

ABHINAV INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION MIRAJ-SANGLI (Id: S-16831) 

RAMRAJE SCHOOL OF NURSING DAPOLI (Id: S-17816) 

MONICA NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17951) 

PAITHAN NURSING SCHOOL, (R.A.N.M.) (Id: S-17918) 

PRABHAVATI NURSING SCHOOL,AURANGABAD (Id: S-17256) 

RAMKRISHNA NURSING SCHOOL SILLOD DIST AURANGABAD (Id: S-18057) 

Savitribai Phule Nursing School, Kannad (Id: S-17952) 

SHAHNAWAZ NURSING SCHOOL, AURANGABAD (Id: S-17903) 

Shiva Trust, Aurangabad Nursing School, Bhalgaon, Aurangabad (Id: S-18069) 

Shiva Trust, Aurangabad Training School of Nursing (Id: S-18066) 

Shri Dhaneshwari RGNM Nursing School, Aurangabad (Id: S-17979) 

Devang A.N.M. Nursing School (Id: S-17897) 

SHRI RISHIKESH SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDALS SHRI D D VISPUTE COLLEGE OF NURSING  NEW PANVEL 
(Id: S-17828) 

Prabhakar Patil institute of Nursing Education, Pen (Id: S-17936) 

Dhanwantri Medical Education and Res Centres,Dr.T.M.Dhonde School Of Nursing, (Id: S-17062) 

DIPTI AAHER  NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17788) 

TALEGAON GENERAL HOSP & CONVALESCENT HOME' S PUNE (Id: S-4830) 

GANGA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (Id: S-17787) 

SUSHILA NURSING SCHOOL DAUND (Id: S-16835) 

SHARADABAI PAWAR INSTITUTE OF NURSING PUNE (Id: S-4818) 

KAMAL NURSING INSTITUTE, KAIJ (Id: S-17953) 

SCHOOL OF NURSING EDUCATION PUNE (Id: S-4808) 

SANT DNYANESHWAR MEDICAL EDUCATION RESEARCH CENTER PUNE (Id: S-17852) 

N M WADIA HOSPITAL PUNE (Id: S-4787) 

Mrs. Kumudben Madanbhai Sura Nursing School (Id: S-17832) 

Chetan Dattaji Gaikwad Nursing School (Id: S-17826) 



Torja Nursing School, Parbhani (Id: S-17892) 

TIRUPATI NURSING SCHOOL, PARBHANI (Id: S-17962) 

Swami Vivekaanand Sikshan Sanstha,Sakshi Nursing School (Id: S-18019) 

SHRI SURESHDADA DESHMUKH INSTITUTE OF NURSING (Id: S-18056) 

Rashtramata Jijau Nursing School (Id: S-17885) 

SAMARTH NURSING SCHOOL, PARBHANI (Id: S-18065) 

RENUKA NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17982) 

Samarth Nursing School, Wadwani (Id: S-17864) 

SCHOOL OF NURSING BEED (Id: S-4806) 

Shree Venkatesha Nursing School RANM (Id: S-17917) 

SAISHA NURSING SCHOOL ERANDESHWAR (Id: S-17893) 

RAJMATA AHILYADEVI INSTITUTION OF NURSING PARBHANI (Id: S-17764) 

RADHAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING SCHOOL, GANGAKHED, PARBHANI (Id: S-17927) 

Swargiya Indira Gandhi Nursing School (Id: S-17884) 

VAIDYANATH INSTITUTE OF NURSING RGNM (Id: S-17994) 

MAULI INSTITUTE OF NURSING (GNM) (Id: S-17960) 

Vithai Hospital and Research Centre (Id: S-17998) 

MAULI INSTITUTE OF NURSING (ANM) (Id: S-17961) 

Aromira School of Nursing (Id: S-15236) 

Late Tulsabai Sopanrao Patil Institute of Nursing (Id: S-17933) 

G S NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17074) 

KAI.MUNSHIRAM NIKE NURSING SCHOOL MUNSHIRAM TANDA TQ.SONPETH (Id: S-16345) 

NAVYUVA NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17080) 

INDIRA GANDHI A.N.M. NURSING SCHOOL, PARBHANI (Id: S-17963) 

Blessing Institute of Nursing, Parbhani (Id: S-17964) 

BELESHWAR INSTITUTE OF NURSING, PARBHANI (Id: S-18025) 

Shree Gajanan Maharaj Training school of Nursing Jawhar (Id: S-17050) 

Anandi Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Anandi Nursing School (Id: S-17932) 

ANUSAYA NURSING COLLEGE, RANSHET. (Id: S-17019) 

DNYANDEEP NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17075) 

DR. K. B. MAPARI INSTITUTE OF NURSING ANM, LONAR (Id: S-17138) 

HARSH SCHOOL OF NURSING SUTALA (Bu) KHAMGAON (Id: S-17154) 

K T PATIL SCHOOL OF NURSING, OSMANABAD (Id: S-17049) 

JEEVAN JYOT NURSING COLLEGE, OSMANABAD (Id: S-12817) 

YEOLA NURSING SCHOOL, YEOLA (Id: S-16127) 

KALASKAR NURSING INSTITUTE (Id: S-17847) 

Vishwasattya  School of Nursing Tambat Lane ozar (Id: S-17841) 

Mother Teresa School Of Nursing Buldana (Id: S-17835) 

PAINGANGA INSTITUTE OF NURSING YELGAON (Id: S-18016) 

TANMAYI NURSING INSTITUTE SATANA (Id: S-17827) 

PETHROAD NURSING SCHOOL, PETH (Id: S-16129) 

NIFAD NURSING SCHOOL, NIFAD (Id: S-16130) 

N D M V P SAMAJ'S TRAINING SCHOOL OF NURSING NASHIK (Id: S-4786) 

MATOSHRI EDUCATION SOCIETYS MATOSHRI SCHOOL OF ANM NURSING, BABHULGAON, YEOLA (Id: S-
14618) 



MATOSHRI EDUCATION SOCIETYS M A D SCHOOL OF RGNM NURSING, BABHULGAON, YEOLA (Id: S-
14617) 

MOTHER TERESA MEMORIAL NURSING ACADEMY BALLARPUR (Id: S-17956) 

MATOSHRI EDUCATION SOCIETYS M A D SCHOOL OF RANM NURSING, DHANORE, YEOLA (Id: S-14619) 

MANMAD NURSING SCHOOL, MANMAD, NASHIK (Id: S-18063) 

RASHTRIYA NURSING SCHOL (Id: S-16349) 

LATE BHIKAJI DARADE SCHOOL OF RGNM NURSING,DHANORE (Id: S-16347) 

LATE ASARABAI DARADE SCHOOL OF RGNM NURSING, EKLAHARE (Id: S-14622) 

KALWAN NURSING SCHOOL, KALWAN, NASHIK (Id: S-18062) 

JAGDAMBA EDUCATION SOCIETYS S N D SCHOOL OF RANM NURSING, BABHULGAON, YEOLA (Id: S-
14621) 

RAJANI SMRUTI NURSING SCHOOL, DHULE (Id: S-12828) 

Rani Mansaheb Manubadevi Rawal Nursing School (Id: S-17838) 

SAROJINI NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17930) 

SAU. R. G. MALI NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-18107) 

JAGDAMBA EDUCATION SOCIETYS JAGDAMBA SCHOOL OF RGNM NURSING, BABHOLGAON, YEOLA (Id: S-
14620) 

Navjeevan nursing school chamorshi dist. gadchiroli (Id: S-15487) 

IGATPURI NURSING SCHOOL IGATPURI (Id: S-16131) 

DINDORI NURSING SCHOOL, DINDORI (Id: S-16128) 

Gondia City Institute of Nursing  and Paramedical Sciences (Id: S-17794) 

GONDIA NURSING COLLEGE (Id: S-17958) 

RADHABAI BAHEKAR NURSING SCHOOL,GONDIA (Id: S-18060) 

S.Chandra Girls Nursing College (Id: S-17791) 

SHRI DATTATRAYA PRABHU BAHU,SHIKSHAN SANSTHA,SHREE DATTA NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17836) 

SMT. GUNMALA JAIN CHARITABLE TRUST INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION (Id: S-18061) 

SMT.LAXMIBAI CHANDEKAR NURSING SCHOOL, GOREGAON (Id: S-17957) 

INDIRA GANDHI NURSING SCHOOL, BASMAT TQ.BASMAT DIST. HINGOLI (Id: S-18108) 

JAI HIND NURSING SCHOOL , HINGOLI (Id: S-17790) 

L.D.H.T NURSING SCHOOL SAWAD TQ.DIST.HINGOLI (Id: S-17774) 

Anusaya Shikshan Prasarak Mandals Shri Swami Narayan Nursing Institute (Id: S-17817) 

V.B.N. Nursing school (Id: S-17789) 

DEOMOGRA SCHOOL OF NURSING NANDURBAR (Id: S-4744) 

CIVIL HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF NURSING JALGAON (Id: S-4741) 

Dadasaheb Dr. Suresh G. Patil College of Nursing, Chopda (Id: S-17894) 

TIRUMALA ANM SCHOOL OF NURSING, HADGAON (Id: S-17845) 

KHANDESH NURSING INSTITUTE (Id: S-17079) 

School of Nursing, Bhagini Mandal, Dhangar (Id: S-17842) 

SWAMI RAMANAND TIRTH NURSING INSTITUTE,KANDHAR (Id: S-17972) 

Smt.Pramilatai Bhalerao School Of Nursing (Id: S-17767) 

Shree Gurugovind Singh Memorial School of Nursing (Id: S-17763) 

SHARADRAO NURSING COLLEGE, NAIGAON (KH),DIST-NANDED (Id: S-18055) 

MOTHER TERESA NURSING SCHOOL,HINGOLI (Id: S-17978) 

Shri Sai Nursing School, Jalna (Id: S-17980) 

Lotus Nursing Institute (Id: S-17762) 



Govt. Nurisng Trainng Center, S.G.G.M.Hospital, Nanded (Id: S-15439) 

DR.G.A.GAIKWAD NURSING COLLEGE (Id: S-17865) 

DHARTI SCHOOL OF NURSING (Id: S-17766) 

DAGDOJIRAO PATIL RGNM NURSING SCHOOL HADGAON (Id: S-17843) 

Suvarna School of Nursing, Saoner (Id: S-18116) 

SMT HANSABEN NURSING SCHOOL, NAGPUR (Id: S-17928) 

SCHOOL OF NURSING NAGPUR (Id: S-4810) 

SAIRAM SCHOOL OF NURSING (Id: S-18058) 

Kalyani Nursing School (Id: S-15879) 

Indira Gandhi School Of Nursing, Golchha Marg Sadar, Nagpur (Id: S-18115) 

SOU DEVIBAI NARAYANDAS CHHABADA RURAL EDUCATION MUMBAI SUBURBAN (Id: S-4825) 

B Y L NAIR CHARITABLE HOSPITAL MUMBAI (Id: S-4738) 

ST GEORGE HOSPITAL MUMBAI (Id: S-4826) 

Smt. Shardaben Champaklal Nanavati Institute of Polytechnics School of Nursing (Id: S-17812) 

SANT GAJANAN MAHARAJ SCHOOL OF NURSING (Id: S-17881) 

SHRI HARILAL BHAGWATI MUNICIPAL GEN HOSPITAL MUMBAI (Id: S-4819) 

SARASWATI NURSING INSTITUTE, KOLHAPUR (Id: S-12818) 

School Of Nursing M.G.M Hospital Parel 12 (Id: S-18068) 

Savitribai Phule College of Nursing (Id: S-17970) 

School of Nursing, Cama And Albless Hospital, Mumbai (Id: S-15735) 

MAHATMA GANDHI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL MUMBAI (Id: S-4781) 

SHRI SIDDHI NURSING SCHOOL MURGUD TAL-KAGAL DIST-KOLHAPUR (Id: S-17971) 

Siddhagiri Nursing Institute, Kaneri (Id: S-18111) 

DR R N COOPER HOSPITAL MUMBAI (Id: S-4747) 

B D PETIT PARSEE GENERAL HOSPITAL MUMBAI (Id: S-4737) 

TIRUMALLA A.N.M.NURSING SCHOOL (Id: S-17839) 

S.G.NURSING SCHOOL, SAMBHAJI NAGAR KHADGAON ROAD LATUR (Id: S-17985) 

SAVITHRIBAI PULE NURSING SCHOOL, JALKOT TQ JALKOT (Id: S-18070) 

Sant Rambhau A.N.M School,Ahmedpur, Dist-Latur (Id: S-18114) 

G.B. PATIL SCHOOL OF NURSING, UDGIR (Id: S-18024) 

RASTRAMATA JIJAU NURSING SCHOOL, NILANGA (Id: S-18023) 

PUSHPAI NURSING SCHOOL,  KINGAON (Id: S-17922) 

Navjeevan School Of Nursing Ahmedpur Dist. Latur (Id: S-18113) 

KASTURABAI NURSING SCHOOL UDGIR (Id: S-17981) 

Navjeevan Institute Of Nursing Sciences Ahmedpur Dist. Latur (Id: S-18112) 

MAHARASHTRA NURSING SCHOOL, CHAKUR, LATUR (Id: S-4780) 

MATRUBHOOMI NURSING SCHOOL, UDGIR (Id: S-15230) 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


